

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15686 Version: 0 Name: Legal Advisor to the Legislature - Jean Maneke.

Type: Resolution Status: Defeated

File created: 11/7/2005 In control: County Legislature

On agenda: 11/7/2005 Final action: 11/7/2005

Title: A RESOLUTION authorizing the Chairman of the Legislature to execute an Agreement with Jean

Maneke and The Maneke Law Group for the position of Legal Advisor to the County Legislature.

Sponsors: Robert Stringfield

Indexes: FAILED, LEGAL ADVISOR

Code sections:

Attachments:

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|--------------------|--------------------|--------|
| 11/7/2005 | 0 | County Legislature | approve as amended | Fail |

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the Chairman of the Legislature to execute an Agreement with Jean Maneke and The Maneke Law Group for the position of Legal Advisor to the County Legislature.

RESOLUTION 15686, November 7, 2005

INTRODUCED BY Robert A. Stringfield, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Jackson County Legislature and Jean Maneke and The Maneke Law Group desire to enter into an Agreement that Jean Maneke serve as legal Advisor to the County Legislature; and,

WHEREAS, under this Agreement, Legal Advisor shall have the duty to render legal advice and issue opinions to the Legislature as requested by the Legislature; and,

WHEREAS, the Legal Advisor to the Legislature shall be paid a retainer in the sum of \$4,000.00 commencing the date of the Agreement for services through the remainder of the 2005 calendar

| File #: 15686, Version: 0 | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| year; and, | | | | |
| WHEREAS, the Legal Advisor shall p | preform the duties and attend only those meetings requested by | | | |
| the Chairman of the Finance and Aud | lit Committee of the Legislature; therefore, | | | |
| BE IT RESOLVED by the County Le | gislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the Chairman of the | | | |
| Legislature is authorized to execute a | an Agreement in a form to be approved by the County Counselor | | | |
| with Jean Maneke for the position of l | Legal Advisor pursuant to Section 290 of the County Code; and, | | | |
| BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that | the Director of the Department of Finance be and hereby is | | | |
| authorized to make all payments inclu | uding final payment on the Agreement. | | | |
| Effective Date: This Resolution shall Legislature. | I be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the | | | |
| APPROVED AS TO FORM: | | | | |
| Acting Chief Deputy County Counseld Certificate of Passage | or County Counselor | | | |
| | resolution, Resolution #15686 of November 7, 2005 was er 7, 2005 by the Jackson County Legislature. | | | |
| Yeas1 | Nays2 | | | |
| Abstaining5 | Absent1 | | | |
| Date | Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature | | | |

There is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which the expenditure is chargeable and there is a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made each sufficient to provide for the obligation herein authorized.

| File #: 15686, Version: 0 | | | | |
|---------------------------|---|--|--|--|
| ACCOUNTABLE | 004 0404 0000 | | | |
| ACCOUNT NUMBER: | 001-0101-6020 | | | |
| ACCOUNT TITLE: | General Fund District # 1 At Large Legal Services | | | |
| NOT TO EXCEED: | \$4,000.00 | | | |
| Date | Director of the Department of Finance | | | |